
Bobo Choses' Size guide chart

Kid (cm)

Children’s hats (cm)

Socks sizes

Shoes sizes

Sneakers sizes

Sandals sizes

Rain boots sizes

age
height
chest
waist
hip
leg length

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

24
7
8
15
158

24
7
8
15.5
160

24
7
8
15.5
156

age
head

Kid (2-6 y)
52

Kid (6-10 y)
54

2-3 y
98
54
51
58
43

4-5 y
110
58
54
62
50

6-7 y
122
62
57
66
56

8-9 y
134
67
61
70
61

10-11 y
148
72
64
74
66

12-13 y
149
77
66
82
72

23-25
6-7,5
7-8,5
15-16
134-147

26-28
8.5-10
7-10,5
16,5-17,5
154-167

29-31
11-12,5
11-13
18-19,5
174-187

32-34
13-1,5
1-3
20-21
193-206

35-37
2.5-4
3,5-7
22-25,5
233-247

25
7.5
8.5
16
163

26
8.5
9.5
16.5
170

27
9
10
17
177

28
10
11
17.5
184

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

30
11
12
18.5
197

29
10.5
11.5
18
190

31
12
13
19
204

32
13
1
19.5
211

33
1
2
20
218

34
2
3
20.5
224

35
2.5
3.5
21
228

25
8
8.5
16
168

25
7.5
8.5
16
167

26
8.5
9.5
16,5
174

26
8.5
9
16.5
174

27
9
10
17
176

27
9
10
17
180

28
10
11
17.5
182

28
10
10.5
17
187

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

EU
UK
US
JPN
KOR (mm)

29
10.5
11.5
18
187

29
11
11
18
193

30
11.5
12
18.5
197

30
11.5
12
18.5
200

24 
7 
8 
15,5 
155

30 
11,5 
12 
19,8 
198

25 
8 
8.5 
16 
160

31 
12 
13 
20,5 
205

26 
8,5 
9,5 
16,7 
167

32 
13 
1 
21 
212

27 
9 
10 
17,5 
175

33 
1 
2 
21,8 
218

28 
10 
11 
18,5 
185

34 
2 
3 
22,4 
224

29 
10,5 
11,5 
19 
192

35 
3 
3.5 
23 
232

31
12
13
19
202

31
12.5
13
19.5
206

32
13
1
19.5
206

32
13
1
20
214

33
1
2
20
212

33
1
2
20.5
220

34
2
3
21.5
229

34
1.5
3
21
227

35
3
3.5
22
234

35
2.5
3.5
22
233




